F&H

of Scandinavia

Declaration of compliance

Item Product EAN 13 Photo
no.
100571 | Smarekniv tree/stal 5722001005710
Funktion
Manufacturer: F&H A/S
Gl. Skivevej 70

DK-8800 Viborg, Denmark

Compliance: The product is in compliance with article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of
Regulation1935/2004/EC (including amendment 596/2009/EC),
Regulation 2023/2006/EC (including amendment 282/2008/EC), and
the Danish Act (bekendtgarelse) no. 681 of 25/05/2020.

The specific release from the stainless steel is in compliance with the
limitis set in CM/Res(2013)9 for Pb, Cd, Co, Cu, Cr, Ni, Al, Sb, Fe,
Mn, Mo, Ag, Sn, V, Zn, As, Ba, Be, Li, Hg, Tl when tested in 0,5%
citric acid for 2 hours at 70°C

The handle of the knife is not suitable for contact with food.

Labelling/ Glass-fork-symbol. Dishwasher proof.
Restrictions of use:

2021.11.23 Viborg F A
Date and place &HS

of Scandinavig
Gl. Skiveve| 70
DK-8800 Vib ey

F&H of Scandinavia A/S e GI. Skivevej 70 ® Box 520 ¢ DK-8800 Viborg e TIf. +45 89281300 e Fax +45 89281301 e www.fh-as.dk
CVR:10325838 « DnB NOR 5290 9020500007  PBS: 0196 1780 ¢ IBAN:DK2552909020500007 * BIC: DNBADKKX

fhdk



